City of Sherwood, Oregon Resolution No. 97-683

A RESOLUTION REINSTATING CITY COUNCIL'S DECISION CONCERNING WOODHAVEN PUD 93-3 MADE MARCH 26, 1997 AT A SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING.

WHEREAS, a special meeting was convened on March 26, 1997 of the Sherwood City Council; and

WHEREAS, it was found that conflicting statutes in Oregon law may lead to confusion regarding the notice required for special meetings; and

WHEREAS, it is the wish of City Council that there be absolutely no confusion related to a decision authorizing amendments to PUD 93-3 Woodhaven Final Development Plan;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1. Reinstatement.</u> The Sherwood City Council reaffirms and reinstates its decision amending and approving PUD 93-3 Woodhaven Final Development Plan made March 26, 1997.

<u>Section 2. Effective Date.</u> This Resolution shall become effective upon adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 8th day of April, 1997.

Ron Tobias, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jon Bormet, City Manager/Recorder